NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDER

To

Dear Sir(s)

NITIE invites wax sealed/Tamper proof/percentage rate tenders in two envelop system from experienced contractors of appropriate class registered with PWD, CPWD, Railways, MES or any other government organizations, for the work mentioned below. Without wax sealed, tender will be summarily rejected.

Name of Work	:	Providing approach road to parking behind transit building & plinth protection to Transit			
		Bldg. & Type-II (1-16) Bldg.			
Cost of tender document	:	Rs. 1000/- (Non-refundable)			
Estimated cost of work put to tender	:	Rs. 8,35,243.00.00			
Earnest Money Deposit	:	Rs. 16705.00			
Period of contract	:	3 months			
Last date of issue of tender form	:	26.09,2016 up to 3.00 PM			
Last date of submission of tender	:	27.09.2016 up to 11.00 AM			
Place of submission of tenders	:	Tender Box kept front of the office of the			
		Controller of Examinations 1st floor Admn.			
		building, NITIE.			
Date of opening of Tender	:	27.09.2016 at 11.30 AM			
Validity period of tenders for acceptance	:	180 days			

You are requested to inspect the site and also to make the local inquiries before filling this tender so as to acquaint yourself/yourselves with local conditions etc.

The tender documents are to be submitted in tender box kept in front of the Office of the Controller of Examinations. You can also send your bid documents, wax sealed in tamper proof sealed covers by Courier Service/Speed Post/Registered A.D., Addressed to the Director, NITIE, Vihar Lake, Mumbai 400 087 so as to reach the Institute before 11.00 AM. The Institute will not be responsible for any delay and tenders received after due date and time will not be accepted.

The Institute reserves the right to reject any/all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

SCHEDULE

Name of work: -Providing approach road to parking behind Transit Bldg., & plinth protection to Transit Bldg. & Type - II (1-16) Bldg.,

Sr. No	ltem	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum including removing the excavated materials up to a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and lift upto 1.50 meters , stacking and spreading as directed including dewatering unless provided elsewhere, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering complete excluding shorting and strutting.	10.00	M^3	239.00	2390.00
2	Dismantling plain cement concrete work including, breaking concrete by chiseling, wedging etc., stacking the serviceable materials and stacking the debris upto a distance of 50 meters or spreading etc. complete.	35.00	M^3	1053.00	36855.00
3	Excavation for foundation in soft rock and old cement or lime masonry foundations including removing the excavated materials upto a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and lift upto 1.50 meters, stacking as directed including dewatering unless provided elsewhere, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling with available earth, murum, ramming, watering complete excluding shoring and strutting.	49.50	M³	630.00	31185.00
4	Providing and casting in situ plain cement concrete M-15 of trap metal for coping to plinth or parapet rounded or chamfered as per drawing including centering formwork, compacting finishing the exposed faces with sufficient minimum thickness of 1:3 cement plaster to give a smooth and even surface or roughening the exposed faces if special finish is to be provided and curing.	98.00	M ³	7216.00	707168.00
5	Providing dry trap/rubble stone soling 15 cm to 20 cm thick including hand packing and compacting etc. complete. Note: Item should be used for plinth filling and plinth protection.	63.00	M³	915.00	57645.00
		Total Amount		835243.00	

including hand packing and compacting etc. complete. Note: Item should be used for plinth filling and plinth	63.00	M^3	915.00	57645.00	
protection.					
	Total Amount 835243.0			835243.00	
(Inclusive of all taxes.)					
we hereby ready to execute the work% (in words					
) ABOVE /BELOW / AT PAR on the estimate cost pu	it to tender	inclusiv	e of all taxes	s. Total Tender	
Amount quoted after considering the percentage in figure Rs	Total Tender Amount quoted after				
considering the percentage in words Rs			_		
Dt.					